The internal street shall be

continuous and connect with other streets in the Mobile Home park or with public streets
or shall be provided with a cul-de-sac having an outside roadway diameter of at least one
hundred (100) feet, and a street property line diameter of at least one hundred twenty-five
(125) feet. No cul-de-sac shall exceed five hundred (500) feet in length.

3. Drives. All drives, including the private access to the site, shall be surfaced with a
minimum of four (4) inches of crushed aggregate.

4. Parking lot. The common parking lot or guest parking lot shall be surfaced with.

[...]

imported or recycled as part of the gravel processing, so long as their use is for
the specific project.

c. Wildlife habitat enhancement projects and fire ponds. Gravel extraction to
excavate or construct a pond or watercourse for wildlife habitat enhancement, or
to construct a fire pond, that removes fifteen thousand (15,000) cubic yards or
less of material and disturbs no more than five (5) acres of land. A wildlife
habitat project must be designed by a wildlife biologist, approved by the
Wyoming Game and fish Department, and significantly benefit a species of

special concern in the opinion of the Game and fish Department.

[...]

In the BC district, lodging buildings up to 15,000

sq. ft. permitted.

P15? Not applicable

2. Single retail use size. Notwithstanding the requirements of Table 2450.3, Nonresidential
Floor Area Limitations, all single retail uses shall be limited to twelve thousand five
hundred (12,500) square feet in size.

3. Single lodging operation. Notwithstanding the requirements of Table 2450.3,
Nonresidential Floor Area Limitations, a single lodging operation, when housed in more
than one (1) building, shall be limited to 90,000 square feet.